mas 6-4-99

Atty. Docket No. 1926-00057

1000 100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

FORM: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 01/31/9. 101057875 Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Tony Albert Russell Pick and Pack Systems, Ltd. 11 Eastways **Buxton Road** Frettenham Norwich Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Norfolk NR12 7NG attached? X No **Great Britain** 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other Yes No Execution Date(s): April 12, 1999 4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/284,583 Additional numbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00 Thomas M. Wozny **Enclosed** Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202 8. Deposit account number: 01.2000 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dorothy A. Hauser Name of Person Signing 6/07/1999 DNGUYEN 00000098 09284583 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 40.00 DP 1 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 009994 FRAME: 0320

ASSIGNMENT TO ACCOMPANY U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, an invention has been made by:

Inventor(s) - Print or Type	
(1) Tony Albert RUSSELL	Eastways, 11 Buxton Road,
	Frettenham, Norwich,
,	Norfolk NR12 7NG, Great Britain
(2)	
(0)	
(3)	
(4)	
The invention having the title	
HANDLING OF MUSHROOMS	and an application fo
United States Letters Patent therefor is about to	be filed, the same being executed
respectively on	
.	
Date 12 Affici	(s)
19 000	, <i>9</i> a
12 HAC	<u> </u>
•• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• ••	
AND WHEREAS Pick and P	ack Systems Ltd.,
Communication C Name in North	k Croot Britain
a Corporation of Norwich, Norfol	having a
place of business at 11 Eastways, Bu	xton Road, Frettenham,
Norwich, Norfolk NR12 7NG, Great	Britain
(hereafter "Assignee") desires to acquire said ap	pplication and any Letters Patent which may
issue thereon;	•

ı

PATENT REEL: 009994 FRAME: 0321

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I (or we) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without any restrictions, reservations, or limitations, all right, title and interest in said invention for the United States of America and to said application, including rights of priority under the International Convention, and any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and any extensions thereof; and I (or we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I (or we) further agree to execute upon request of Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention and to give full effect to, and perfect the rights of Assignee under, this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (or we) have hereunto signed and sealed this instrument at the place(s) on the date(s) noted below.

Place(s) Where Signed FRETTENIHAM, NORWICH, ENGLAND	Date(s) Signature of Inventor(s
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)

RECORDED: 06/04/1999

PATENT REEL: 009994 FRAME: 0322